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Pillar Table

Pillar name

P1P2
P3

P4P5
P6

P7P8
P9

P10
P11P12

Easting

352954.97352943.79

352915.04

352927.26352944.79

352956.38

352956.05352955.03

352949.10

352961.01

352970.26352933.46

Northing

428141.52428126.21

428149.77

428164.21428184.98

428199.08

428203.61428206.03

428181.80

428195.67

428202.78428112.66

Top of concrete(m AOD)

8.688.68

8.80

9.089.08

10.08

10.0810.08

9.08

10.08

8.688.28

Top of base (m AOD)

6.035.85
5.85

6.036.83
6.83

6.836.83
6.83

6.83
6.836.03
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K

1.1219

Pillar Table

Pillar name

P01P02
P03

P04P05
P06

P07P08
P09

P10
P11P12

Easting

352954.74352943.79

352915.04

352927.04352944.79

352956.38

352956.05352955.03

352949.10

352961.01

352970.26352933.46

Northing

428141.21428126.21

428149.77

428163.95428184.98

428199.08

428203.61428206.03

428181.80

428195.67

428202.78428112.66

Top of concrete(m AOD)

8.688.68

8.80

9.089.08

10.08

10.0810.08

9.08

10.08

8.688.68

Top of base (m AOD)

6.035.85
5.85

6.036.83
6.83

6.836.83
6.83

6.83
6.836.03

SOP 1

SOP 2

SOP 4

SOP 6

SOP 7

SOP 8

SOP 9

SOP 11

SOP 12

SOP 13

SOP 14 SOP 15 SOP 16

SOP 17

SOP 18

SOP 19

SOP 20

SOP 21

SOP 24

SOP 3

SOP 5

SOP 22

SOP 25SOP 26

SOP 28SOP 27

SOP 29

SOP 36

SOP 30

SOP 31

SOP 32

SOP 33

SOP 34

SOP 35

SOP 38

SOP 37

SOP 39 SOP 40

SOP 43

SOP 41SOP 42

SOP 44

SOP 48

SOP 45

SOP 46

SOP 47

SOP 49

SOP 50SOP 51

SOP 52

SOP 53SOP 54

SOP 23

SOP 10

SETTING OUT POINT

COORDINATESREF.

SOP 1

SOP 2SOP 3

SOP 4

SOP 5SOP 6

SOP 7SOP 8

SOP 9SOP 10

SOP 11SOP 12

SOP 13SOP 14

SOP 15

SOP 16SOP 17

SOP 18SOP 19

SOP 20SOP 21

SOP 22SOP 23

SOP 24SOP 25

SOP 26

SOP 27SOP 28

SOP 29SOP 30

SOP 31SOP 32

SOP 33SOP 34

SOP 35SOP 36

SOP 37

SOP 38SOP 39

SOP 40SOP 41

SOP 42SOP 43

SOP 44SOP 45

SOP 46SOP 47

SOP 48

SOP 49SOP 50

SOP 51SOP 52

SOP 53SOP 54

EASTING

(m)352955.13

352943.79352935.86

352933.30

352915.04352927.26

352944.79352956.38

352956.03352955.27

352949.10352957.10

352961.01352966.52

352968.91

352970.53352952.04

352955.67352933.83

352930.30352932.80

352938.53352938.51

352910.89352925.18

352925.20

352935.26352935.27

352943.29352944.06

352955.47352954.87

352953.96352957.58

352958.61352959.08

352960.84

352964.20352967.83

352971.29352970.47

352969.01352966.73

352961.21352957.32

352949.14352946.98

352939.09

352939.08352929.01

352929.00352917.99

352941.51352941.53

NORTHING

(m) 428141.74

428126.21428115.68

428112.44

428149.77428164.21

428184.98428199.08

428203.89428205.90

428181.80428191.53

428195.67428202.22

428203.14

428202.72428144.00

428141.35428112.02

428114.81428117.98

428125.58428125.59

428148.23428165.13

428165.14

428177.06428177.07

428186.57428185.94

428199.82428203.63

428206.04428207.41

428204.62428201.66

428200.17

428204.17428205.96

428205.65428202.45

428202.88428202.04

428195.48428191.36

428181.41428183.19

428173.84

428173.83428161.91

428161.90428148.88

428129.60428129.59

LEVEL

(mAOD)8.490
8.4908.490

8.490
9.0008.090

9.28010.280
10.2108.490

9.2808.490
10.2808.490

8.490
8.8106.030

6.0306.030
6.0306.030

6.0305.850
5.8505.850

6.030
6.3006.830

6.8306.830
6.8306.830

6.8306.830
6.8306.830

6.830
6.8306.830

6.8306.830
6.8306.830

6.8305.850
6.8306.830

6.830
6.0306.030

5.8505.850
5.8506.030
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SETTING OUT POINT

COORDINATESREF.

SOP 1

SOP 2SOP 3

SOP 4SOP 5

SOP 6SOP 7

SOP 8

SOP 9SOP 10

SOP 11SOP 12

SOP 13SOP 14

SOP 15SOP 16

SOP 17SOP 18

SOP 19

SOP 20SOP 21

SOP 22SOP 23

SOP 24SOP 25

SOP 26SOP 27

SOP 28SOP 29

SOP 30

SOP 31SOP 32

SOP 33SOP 34

SOP 35SOP 36

SOP 37SOP 38

SOP 39SOP 40

SOP 41

SOP 42SOP 43

SOP 44SOP 45

SOP 46SOP 47

SOP 48SOP 49

SOP 50SOP 51

SOP 52

SOP 53SOP 54

SOP 55SOP 56

SOP 57SOP 58

SOP 59SOP 60

SOP 61SOP 62

SOP 63

EASTING

(m)353030.71

353031.19353062.44

353065.99353091.30

353125.49353135.18

353155.79

353164.17353197.13

353203.08353210.61

353210.91353256.34

353268.27353311.19

353344.36353366.68

353030.64

353032.77353033.74

353036.59353036.60

353061.49353065.11

353065.13353089.97

353090.12353124.85

353134.30

353155.14353163.60

353196.45353202.02

353208.71353208.06

353212.47353212.76

353216.84353216.85

353255.41

353267.72353311.58

353367.60353367.19

353311.14353268.34

353256.45353217.29

353217.26353211.07

353210.77

353203.12353197.16

353164.20353155.82

353135.20353125.55

353090.95353066.10

353066.08353062.56

353037.66

NORTHING

(m) 428217.22

428216.99428202.16

428200.66428189.95

428177.26428176.46

428171.77

428170.26428164.74

428163.27428160.08

428157.62428148.69

428139.71428147.41

428152.85428156.51

428217.06

428215.97428213.32

428211.97428211.96

428200.15428198.62

428198.61428188.09

428188.44428175.55

428173.26

428168.50428166.98

428161.48428160.11

428157.27428154.39

428153.52428154.99

428154.19428154.19

428146.61

428137.39428145.22

428154.41428156.88

428147.68428140.00

428148.95428156.65

428156.55428157.77

428160.20

428163.44428164.91

428170.43428171.94

428176.64428177.42
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428214.23

LEVEL
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6.530
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Pillar Table

Pillar name

P01
P02P03

P04
P05P06

P07

Easting

353037.79

353210.29353217.52

353256.34

353268.27353345.69

353366.98

Northing

428213.86

428154.23428156.32
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428139.71428153.07

428156.56

Top of concrete(m AOD)

8.88

8.088.88

9.08

9.0810.00

10.00

Top of base (m AOD)
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6.536.53

6.53
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INSET 2

Miller Gardens, Plot 9.2

Scale 1:100

Existing vegetation (trees and shrubs subject

to topographical survey)

Main river

Preston Guild Wheel (walking

and cycle route)

Ribble Way Long Distance Path

National Cycle Route

Public Rights of Way

Amenity grassland

Proposed

Works area - replacement flood

wall, embankment etc.

Tree and vegetation removal

Replacement flood wall

Replacement flood wall with

glass panel

Tarmac surfacing

Tree planting

Shrub and perennial planting

Amenity grassland

Bench

Redi-Rock

Notes:

Refer to Sheet 20 for notes applicable to the scheme.

Refer to Sheet 8 for Tussock seed mix (Redi Rock

area).
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LANDSCAPE PROPOSALS

PLANTING PLAN

SHEET 9 OF 21 - RIVERSIDE

A5 - Authorised and accepted Stage 5

A5

1:250@ A1, 1:500 @ A3

B550B008

ENV0000009C C04

ENV0000009C-JAC-ZZ-ZZ-DR-L0021

P01 30.11.2020

PRELIMINARY

AR KR KR

All existing trees along

river bank to be retained

INSET 1

Miller Gardens, Plot 9.1

Scale 1:100

N

6no. Bergenia 'Bressingham Ruby'

4no. Festuca amethystina

5no. Potentilla davurica

'Abbotswood'

5no. Stachys byzantina

3no. Cornus sanguinea 'Winter Flame'

4no. Spiraea japonica 'Darts Red'

4no. Cistus x hybridus

7no. Philadelphus 'Belle Etoile'

6no. Cornus sanguinea 'Winter Flame'

4no. Spiraea japonica 'Darts Red'

12no. Mahonia aquifolium 'Apollo'

5no. Bergenia 'Bressingham Ruby'

5no. Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen'

7no. Philadelphus 'Belle Etoile'

5no. Cistus x hybridus

3no. Cornus sanguinea 'Winter Flame'

6no. Bergenia 'Bressingham Ruby'

5no. Stachys byzantina

3no. Potentilla davurica 'Abbotswood'

7no. Festuca amethystina

3no. Bergenia 'Silberlicht'

Plot 9.4 - Native hedge planting

(to be maintained as a low hedge)

24no. Ligustrum vulgare

21no. Cornus sanguinea

21no. Corylus avellana

  4no. Prunus spinosa

Plot 9.3 - Native hedge mix

45no. Ligustrum vulgare

38no. Cornus sanguinea

38no. Corylus avellana

  7no. Prunus spinosa

Ag

Ag

Ag

Ag

Ag

Plot 9.1

Refer to inset 1 fo details

Plot 9.2

Refer to inset 2 fo details

Pt

Miller Gardens

Apartments

SCALE  1 : 250
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Sheet 15

inset

BAC/EE Preston

Social and Sports

Association
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Hedge planting

Pre-planted coir roll to base of Redi-Rock

(approx. 240m long from the Cadent Gas

pipe bridge to Miller Gardens Apartments)

18

P02 21.05.2021

WORKING DRAFT, EA COMMENTS

AR KR KR MW

Paving area to

be reinstated with

Marshalls Saxon buff

paving 600x600x50mm

edged with Saxon edging

(916x150x50mm)

Amenity

grassland

Plot G9.2

Area 855m²

Amenity

grassland

Plot G9.1

Area 603m²

Amenity

grassland

Plot G9.4

Area 195m²

Amenity grassland

Plot G9.3

Area 250m²

(all disturbed areas

to be reinstated)

Refer to drawing

ENV0000009C-JAC-

ZZ-ZZ-DR-L0022 for

reinstatement proposals

within the BAC/EE Preston

and Sport Association

grounds

C03 08.07.2021

FOR CONSTRUCTION

AR KR KR MW

4no. timber bollards, including 2 removable bollards (ref

HTB.RM) to match existing. Exact locations to be confirmed, to match

existing alignment with existing traffic signs. Square, hardwood with

pointed 4 way pyramid top with twin rebate yellow reflective banding

and blue cycle route signs (highway spec) to 2 faces as per existing

bollards. Size: 900mm above ground level,150mm square. Supplier

Bollard Street 01942 246018 or similar approved

Bollard

Flood gate

Paladin fence 2.5m high, green. Supplier:

CLD Fencing Systems or similar approved

Paladin fencing 2.5m high

C03

C03

C03

C03

Pt

Pt

Pt

Pt

Pt

Ag

Ag

Ag

C04

C04

C04

C04

C04

C04

C04

C04

C04

C04 04.10..2021

FOR CONSTRUCTION

AR MJ MJ JF
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